Fracture characteristics and deformation behavior of heterophasic
ethylene–propylene copolymers as a function of the dispersed phase
composition
P. Dosheva, R. Lacha, G. Lohseb, A. Heuvelslandb, W. Grellmanna, H.-J. Raduscha,*
aInstitute of Materials Science, Martin-Luther University Halle-Wittenberg, D-06099 Halle (Saale), Germany
bDow Olefinverbund GmbH, D-06258 Schkopau, Germany
Received 14 February 2005; received in revised form 7 July 2005; accepted 8 July 2005
Available online 10 August 2005

molded dumbbell specimens. The sections were subject to
permanganic etching [45] in order to degrade the amorphous
ethylene–propylene copolymer and gold-coated before
viewing. The weight average diameter of the EPC domains
Table 1
Material Characteristics
Materials MFRPP (g/
110 min)a
MFRBlend (g/
10 min)a
XS (wt%)b [h]EPC (dl/g)c
EEPC
c (wt%)d TEPC
g (8C)e TPP
g (8C)e Dw (mm)f
PP/EP82 w20 4.7 20.4 3.4 82 K37 20 4.5
PP/EP70 w20 8.1 20.5 2.4 70 K51 19 1.7
PP/EP50 w20 9.4 20.3 2.5 50 K51 16 1.4
PP/EP30 w20 11.1 19.2 2.4 30 K35 12 1.0
PP/EP17 w20 9.7 25.2 1.6 17 10g 0.2
a Melt flow rate according to ISO 1133.
b Xylene soluble fraction according to ASTM D5492.
c Intrinsic viscosity of EPC measured in decalin at 135 8C.
d Ethylene content of EPC.